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Appendix |: State Register of Heritage Places Interim Registrations 2012/13 view
LGA No Place Name Address Interim
Northampton 1911  Northampton Railway Station Precinct 67 & 69 Mary St, Northampton 06/07/2012
Rockingham 18483 Lake Richmond Richmond Ave, Rockingham 06/07/2012
Bassendean 127 Daylesford, Bassendean 7 Daylesford Rd, Bassendean 17/08/2012
Kalgoorlie-Boulder 1286  Cohn's Buildings & Tattersall's Hotel (fmr) 63-71 Hannan St, Kalgoorlie 17/08/2012
Narrogin 19879 Butter Factory & Managers Residence 172-174 Federal St, Narrogin 17/08/2012

(fmr), Narrogin
Perth 2050  Perth Chest Clinic 15-17 Murray St, Perth 28/09/2012
Bunbury 7166  Bunbury Women's Club 19 Prinsep St, Bunbury 12/10/2012
Yilgarn 10022 Old Primary School, Southern Cross 28 Antares St, Southern Cross 12/10/2012
Fremantle 898  Christian Brothers College, Fremantle 41-51 Ellen St, Fremantle 21/12/2012
Victoria Park 2220  Broken Hill Hotel, Victoria Park 306 & 326 Albany Hwy, Victoria Park 21/12/2012
Nedlands 4620  Nedlands Post Office (fmr) 35 Stirling Hwy, Nedlands 21/12/2012
Perth 2072  No.2 Substation 325 Murray St, Perth 12/02/2013
Beverley 150 St Mary’s Anglican Church Precinct 64 John St, Beverley 31/05/2013
Victoria Plains 12874  Glentromie Farm Group 45 Glentromie-Yerecoin Rd, Glentromie 31/05/2013
Quairading 24588 St Francis Xavier Church & Presbytery 72 Coraling St, Quairading 11/06/2013
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LGA
Bunbury

Augusta/Margaret River

Cambridge
Yilgarn

Donnybrook-Balingup
Broomehill-Tambellup

Greater Geraldton
Corrigin

Claremont
Bassendean
Kalgoorlie-Boulder

Northampton
Canning
Bunbury
Yilgarn

Victoria Park

Perth
Nedlands
Narrogin

No
5613
115

2231
2801

5006

3322

1662
586

647
127
1286

1911

4611
7166
10022

2220
2050

4620
19879
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Place Name
Bunbury Senior High School
Ellensbrook

Catherine McAuley Centre

Our Lady of Montserrat, Southern
Cross

Lewana

Martinup

Masonic Lodge (fmr), Mullewa
Corrigin Town Hall & Road Board
Office (fmr)

House & Former Milk Depot
Daylesford, Bassendean
Cohn's Buildings & Tattersall's
Hotel (fmr)

Northampton Railway Station
Precinct

Kent Street Weir

Bunbury Women's Club

Old Primary School, Southern
Cross

Broken Hill Hotel, Victoria Park

Perth Chest Clinic
Nedlands Post Office
Butter Factory & Manager’s
Residence (fmr), Narrogin

106

Address
10 Haig Cres, Bunbury
Lot 303 Ellen Brook Rd,
Gracetown
18 Barrett St, Wembley
50 Altair St, Southern Cross

1435 Balingup-Nannup Rd,
Southampton

1841 Broomehill-Gnowangerup
Rd, Broomehill East

43 Jose St, Mullewa

21 Goyder St, Corrigin

47 Claremont Cres, Swanbourne
7 Daylesford Rd, Bassendean
63-71 Hannan St, Kalgoorlie

67 & 69 Mary St, Northampton

Canning River Wilson & Ferndale
19 Prinsep St, Bunbury
28 Antares St, Southern Cross

306 & 326 Albany Hwy, Victoria
Park

15-17 Murray St, Perth

35 Stirling Hwy, Nedlands
172-174 Federal St, Narrogin
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Interim
09/12/2011
17/07/1992

17/12/2010
17/01/2012

13/03/2012
14/10/2011

01/05/2012
01/05/2012

01/06/2012
17/08/2012
17/08/2012

06/07/2012

09/05/1997
12/10/2012
12/10/2012

21/12/2012
28/09/2012

21/12/2012
17/08/2012

Permanent
13/07/2012
17/08/2012

03/08/2012
17/08/2012

17/08/2012
28/09/2012

28/09/2012
28/09/2012

28/09/2012
21/12/2012
15/01/2013

15/01/2013

21/12/2012
15/01/2013
15/01/2013

31/05/2013
31/05/2013

31/05/2013
31/05/2013
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Applicant

St Aidan's Uniting Church, Claremont
Old Treasury (No 1) and Old Treasury
(No 2) Pty Ltd

Solomons Leisure Unit Trust

Duke of Orleans Properties Pty Ltd
P Hobbs

L & T Evans

Megaland Holdings Pty Ltd

London Court Pty Ltd

M Jaine and J Bowen

Next Generation Clubs Australia

A & S Lennon

St Martins Centre Pty Ltd

D Phillips

M Venerys

R & N Martin

C Piacentini

St Lawrence's Anglican Church Council
J Pow

C & J Zalmstra

Nova Energy Pty Ltd

Variation to prior years allocations
Applicant

Rob Lucas

Place No.

489
1973

1010
822
17290
570
1855
1998
128
3801
3019
1990
9241
14880
13900
382
4576
710
1240
5507

Place No.

84

Place Name

St Aidan's Uniting Church, Claremont
Old Treasury Building, Perth

Fremantle Synagogue (fmr), Fremantle
Dempster Homestead, Esperance

Hobbs and Roe Boat Shed, Freshwater Bay

Railway Hotel (fmr), Coolgardie

Colonial Tavern Stables (fmr), Northam
London Court, Perth

Earlsferry, Bassendean

Royal Kings Park Tennis Club, Perth

Old York Hospital, York

McNess Royal Arcade, Perth

29 Fothergill St, Fremantle

Gwambygine Farm, Gwambygine

Belay Farm Group, Walkaway

Picton Inn, Wollaston

St Lawrence's Anglican Church, Dalkeith
Southampton Homestead, Balingup
Seventh Day Adventist Church, Bookara
Mine Manager's House, Wiluna

Place Name

Quaranup Complex, Recreation Shed
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Awarded in
2012/13

$87,139.00
$65,000.00

$57,000.00
$30,250.00
$98,587.50
$30,515.00
$63,816.50
$100,000.00
$51,849.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$18,150.00
$7,272.73
$5,697.50
$81,600.00
$13,976.04
$35,869.00
$100,000.00
$1,246,722.27

Change in
2012/13
($3,179.86)
($3,179.86)




Appendix IV: Goldfields Earthquake Restoration Fund
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Earthquake Restoration Grants new allocations 2012/13

Applicant Place No. Place Name
Longshore Nominees Pty Ltd 15914  Three Shops, 113-117 Burt St, Boulder
House of Babes 11747  GBM Office National
N Wolski 201 Cornwall Hotel, Boulder

Total

Earthquake Restoration Grants variation to prior years allocations

Applicant Place No. Place Name

Faith Creations Pty Ltd 1295  McKenzie's Buildings, 140-144 Hannan St, Kalgoorlie
Total

Conservation Improvement Grants variation to prior years allocations

Applicant Place No. Place Name
N Cull 216 Broad Arrow Tavern, Railway St, Broad Arrow
Ayers Nominees Pty Ltd 193 Recreation Hotel, 140 Burt St, Boulder

Total
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Awarded in
2012/13
$6,000.00
$8,000.00
$23,218.44
$37,218.44

Change in
2012/13
($213.25)
($213.25)

Change in
2012/13
$4,680.00
($6,743.00)
($2,063.00)
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Cover: The transformation of the grand Heritage Buildings at Brookfield Place, Perth was joint winner of the outstanding conservation of a non-residential place
at the 2013 Western Australian Heritage Awards. The heritage buildings include the former Newspaper House, WA Trustee and Royal Insurance buildings which
were built more than 80 years ago and are the largest intact heritage streetscape on St Georges Terrace. Photographer Geoff Bickford
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Contact us

State Heritage Office T: (08) 6552 4000

Bairds Building FREECALL (regional): 1800 524 000
491 Wellington Street Perth  F: (08) 6552 4001

PO Box 7479 E: info@stateheritage.wa.gov.au
Cloisters Square W:stateheritage.wa.gov.au

PO WA 6850


mailto:info%40stateheritage.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://stateheritage.wa.gov.au
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