Operational Structure

Agency erformance Disclosures and egal Compliance

Appendices

Appendices

Appendix I: State Register of Heritage Places Interim Registrations 2012/13



LGA	No	Place Name	Address	Interim
Northampton	1911	Northampton Railway Station Precinct	67 & 69 Mary St, Northampton	06/07/2012
Rockingham	18483	Lake Richmond	Richmond Ave, Rockingham	06/07/2012
Bassendean	127	Daylesford, Bassendean	7 Daylesford Rd, Bassendean	17/08/2012
Kalgoorlie-Boulder	1286	Cohn's Buildings & Tattersall's Hotel (fmr)	63-71 Hannan St, Kalgoorlie	17/08/2012
Narrogin	19879	Butter Factory & Managers Residence (fmr), Narrogin	172-174 Federal St, Narrogin	17/08/2012
Perth	2050	Perth Chest Clinic	15-17 Murray St, Perth	28/09/2012
Bunbury	7166	Bunbury Women's Club	19 Prinsep St, Bunbury	12/10/2012
Yilgarn	10022	Old Primary School, Southern Cross	28 Antares St, Southern Cross	12/10/2012
Fremantle	898	Christian Brothers College, Fremantle	41-51 Ellen St, Fremantle	21/12/2012
Victoria Park	2220	Broken Hill Hotel, Victoria Park	306 & 326 Albany Hwy, Victoria Park	21/12/2012
Nedlands	4620	Nedlands Post Office (fmr)	35 Stirling Hwy, Nedlands	21/12/2012
Perth	2072	No.2 Substation	325 Murray St, Perth	12/02/2013
Beverley	150	St Mary's Anglican Church Precinct	64 John St, Beverley	31/05/2013
Victoria Plains	12874	Glentromie Farm Group	45 Glentromie-Yerecoin Rd, Glentromie	31/05/2013
Quairading	24588	St Francis Xavier Church & Presbytery	72 Coraling St, Quairading	11/06/2013

Appendix II: State Register of Heritage Places Permanent Registrations 2012/13

LGA	No	Place Name	Address	Interim	Permanent
Bunbury	5613	Bunbury Senior High School	10 Haig Cres, Bunbury	09/12/2011	13/07/2012
Augusta/Margaret River	115	Ellensbrook	Lot 303 Ellen Brook Rd, Gracetown	17/07/1992	17/08/2012
Cambridge	2231	Catherine McAuley Centre	18 Barrett St, Wembley	17/12/2010	03/08/2012
Yilgarn	2801	Our Lady of Montserrat, Southern Cross	50 Altair St, Southern Cross	17/01/2012	17/08/2012
Donnybrook-Balingup	5006	Lewana	1435 Balingup-Nannup Rd, Southampton	13/03/2012	17/08/2012
Broomehill-Tambellup	3322	Martinup	1841 Broomehill-Gnowangerup Rd, Broomehill East	14/10/2011	28/09/2012
Greater Geraldton	1662	Masonic Lodge (fmr), Mullewa	43 Jose St, Mullewa	01/05/2012	28/09/2012
Corrigin	586	Corrigin Town Hall & Road Board Office (fmr)	21 Goyder St, Corrigin	01/05/2012	28/09/2012
Claremont	7647	House & Former Milk Depot	47 Claremont Cres, Swanbourne	01/06/2012	28/09/2012
Bassendean	127	Daylesford, Bassendean	7 Daylesford Rd, Bassendean	17/08/2012	21/12/2012
Kalgoorlie-Boulder	1286	Cohn's Buildings & Tattersall's Hotel (fmr)	63-71 Hannan St, Kalgoorlie	17/08/2012	15/01/2013
Northampton	1911	Northampton Railway Station Precinct	67 & 69 Mary St, Northampton	06/07/2012	15/01/2013
Canning	4611	Kent Street Weir	Canning River Wilson & Ferndale	09/05/1997	21/12/2012
Bunbury	7166	Bunbury Women's Club	19 Prinsep St, Bunbury	12/10/2012	15/01/2013
Yilgarn	10022	Old Primary School, Southern Cross	28 Antares St, Southern Cross	12/10/2012	15/01/2013
Victoria Park	2220	Broken Hill Hotel, Victoria Park	306 & 326 Albany Hwy, Victoria Park	21/12/2012	31/05/2013
Perth	2050	Perth Chest Clinic	15-17 Murray St, Perth	28/09/2012	31/05/2013
Nedlands	4620	Nedlands Post Office	35 Stirling Hwy, Nedlands	21/12/2012	31/05/2013
Narrogin	19879	Butter Factory & Manager's Residence (fmr), Narrogin	172-174 Federal St, Narrogin	17/08/2012	31/05/2013

previous view

Appendix III: Heritage Grants Program Allocations 2012/13

Applicant	Place No.	Place Name	Awarded in 2012/13
St Aidan's Uniting Church, Claremont	489	St Aidan's Uniting Church, Claremont	\$87,139.00
Old Treasury (No 1) and Old Treasury (No 2) Pty Ltd	1973	Old Treasury Building, Perth	\$65,000.00
Solomons Leisure Unit Trust	1010	Fremantle Synagogue (fmr), Fremantle	\$57,000.00
Duke of Orleans Properties Pty Ltd	822	Dempster Homestead, Esperance	\$30,250.00
P Hobbs	17290	Hobbs and Roe Boat Shed, Freshwater Bay	\$98,587.50
L & T Evans	570	Railway Hotel (fmr), Coolgardie	\$30,515.00
Megaland Holdings Pty Ltd	1855	Colonial Tavern Stables (fmr), Northam	\$63,816.50
London Court Pty Ltd	1998	London Court, Perth	\$100,000.00
M Jaine and J Bowen	128	Earlsferry, Bassendean	\$51,849.00
Next Generation Clubs Australia	3801	Royal Kings Park Tennis Club, Perth	\$100,000.00
A & S Lennon	3019	Old York Hospital, York	\$100,000.00
St Martins Centre Pty Ltd	1990	McNess Royal Arcade, Perth	\$100,000.00
D Phillips	9241	29 Fothergill St, Fremantle	\$100,000.00
M Venerys	14880	Gwambygine Farm, Gwambygine	\$18,150.00
R & N Martin	13900	Belay Farm Group, Walkaway	\$7,272.73
C Piacentini	382	Picton Inn, Wollaston	\$5,697.50
St Lawrence's Anglican Church Council	4576	St Lawrence's Anglican Church, Dalkeith	\$81,600.00
J Pow	710	Southampton Homestead, Balingup	\$13,976.04
C & J Zalmstra	1240	Seventh Day Adventist Church, Bookara	\$35,869.00
Nova Energy Pty Ltd	5507	Mine Manager's House, Wiluna	\$100,000.00
			\$1,246,722.27

Variation to prior years allocations

Applicant	Place No.	Place Name	Change in 2012/13
Rob Lucas	84	Quaranup Complex, Recreation Shed	(\$3,179.86)
			(\$3,179.86)

Appendix IV: Goldfields Earthquake Restoration Fund

Earthquake Restoration Grants new allocations 2012/13

Applicant	Place No.	Place Name	Awarded in 2012/13
Longshore Nominees Pty Ltd	15914	Three Shops, 113-117 Burt St, Boulder	\$6,000.00
House of Babes	11747	GBM Office National	\$8,000.00
N Wolski	201	Cornwall Hotel, Boulder	\$23,218.44
Total			\$37,218.44

Earthquake Restoration Grants variation to prior years allocations

Applicant	Place No.	Place Name	Change in 2012/13
Faith Creations Pty Ltd	1295	McKenzie's Buildings, 140-144 Hannan St, Kalgoorlie	(\$213.25)
Total			(\$213.25)

Conservation Improvement Grants variation to prior years allocations

Applicant	Place No.	Place Name	Change in 2012/13
N Cull	216	Broad Arrow Tavern, Railway St, Broad Arrow	\$4,680.00
Ayers Nominees Pty Ltd	193	Recreation Hotel, 140 Burt St, Boulder	(\$6,743.00)
Total			(\$2,063.00)

Management Agency Disclosures and Operational Structure Framework Performance Legal Compliance

Appendices

Performance

Overview

Cover: The transformation of the grand Heritage Buildings at Brookfield Place, Perth was joint winner of the outstanding conservation of a non-residential place at the 2013 Western Australian Heritage Awards. The heritage buildings include the former Newspaper House, WA Trustee and Royal Insurance buildings which were built more than 80 years ago and are the largest intact heritage streetscape on St Georges Terrace. Photographer Geoff Bickford

Performance
Management
Overview
Operational Structure
Framework
Performance
Performance
Legal Compliance
Appendices

Contact us

State Heritage Office Bairds Building 491 Wellington Street Perth PO Box 7479 Cloisters Square PO WA 6850 **T:** (08) 6552 4000

FREECALL (regional): 1800 524 000

F: (08) 6552 4001

E: info@stateheritage.wa.gov.au **W:**stateheritage.wa.gov.au